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FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO COUPLES


+2445 . SHRI D.S. RATHOD:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a)    whether the Government proposes to provide financial assistance to couples who have

only one or two girl child; and

(b)   if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI MANEKA SANJAY GANDHI)


(a) No Madam.

(b)   In view of above does not arise.


*****

